
U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu

I-Iome Departn ent

Secretariat, Daman

Nu.2/35(1)/92-TRA-2011-12/$gy Dated: a1/ 01/2012

Read:- i) Notification No.2/35(1)/92-'I'RA/2011-"12/81 dated 05/05/2011
ii) Corrigendum No.2/35(1)/92-'I'RA/2011-12/199 dated 15/06/2011

iii) Addendum . No.2/35(1)/92-TRA/2011-12/729 dated 04/01/2012

CORRIGEN D U M

In exercise of the power vested under Rules 108 (iii) of the Central Motor

Vehicle Rules 1989 the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar

I-laveli is pleased to make the following amendment to the Addendum

No.2/35 ( l)/92-TR.A/2011-12/729 dated 04 . 01.2012 as under:-

At Serial No. (xi) the following shall be read

(xi) Secretary ( Social Welfare & Transport) Red light without flasher

't'his Notification shall take effect from the date of publication in the

oilh ial (. izette.

By order & in the name of the

Administrator of Daman & Diu and

Dadra & Nagar I laveli.

( B. S. Thakur )
Dy. Secretary (I lome)

To,

1. The Asstt. Director ( Planning & Statistics ). Govt. Printing Press. Danlan liar
publication in Daman Gazette ( Extra Ordinary).
2. The District Officer, NIC, Daman for uploading the notification on the wehsite

Copy Id. wcs. to:-

I. 'l'he Secretary (Social Welfare) & (Transport), Daman
2. The Secretary, Govt. of India, Ministry of Hone Allairs. New Delhi
3. 'lhc Asstt. Director (Transport), Danlan.

4. The Deputy Director (O.L.), Hindi Section. Secretariat. Daman for Hindi Version
5. The Secretary. UPSC. New Delhi

6. The S.O. to the Administrator, Secretariat. Danlan.

7. The P.S. to the Development Commissioner. Secretariat, Daman.
S. "lhe field and Publicity Officer for wide publicity.


	page 1

